18.5 “Authority’s Representative” means any person nominated by the Authority from time to 

time to be its representative for any matters relating to this Agreement. 

18.6 “Capital Asset” means any item of equipment or other asset which has a purchase value of 
one thousand and five hundred pounds sterling (£1,500.00) or more and which on the date 
of its purchase by the Recipient has a useful life of more than three (3) years and is 
purchased wholly or partly out of the GLA Funding.         

18.7 “Certificate of Output Delivery” means, where applicable, the certificate to be completed

[...]

provided to a Relevant Enterprise from time to time from all public authority sources over 
a three year period, being this fiscal year and in the previous two fiscal years in accordance 
with Paragraph 4, Article 3.2 of Part Two of the TCA. At the time of entering into this 
Agreement the maximum level of Assistance is three hundred and forty four thousand and 
six hundred pounds sterling (£344,600).     

18.36 “Sustained Outcomes” means such Project Outputs described as such Schedules 10 and/or 

2 or any annexure thereto.   

18.37 “TCA” means the Trade and Cooperation Agreement between the European Union, 
European Atomic Energy Community and the United Kingdom of Great Britain and